The following Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements should be read in conjunction with the historical combined financial statements of HSNi
and "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" of HSNi included in this Prospectus.

   These Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements are not necessarily indicative of HSNi's results of operations or financial condition had the
separation and related transactions been completed on the dates assumed. Also, they may not reflect the results of operations or financial condition which would have resulted
had HSNi been operating as an independent publicly traded company during such periods. In addition, they are not necessarily indicative of HSNi's future results of operations
or financial condition.

46

HSN, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

MARCH 31, 2008

Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Notes

Pro Forma

(In thousands, except share data)

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 8,017 $ 374,000 (a)  $ 50,000
   (332,017) (b)
Other current assets   574,788  —   574,788

 Total current assets   582,805  41,983   624,788
Non-current assets   3,617,524  16,000 (a)   3,633,524

TOTAL ASSETS  $ 4,200,329 $ 57,983   $ 4,258,312

LIABILITIES AND INVESTED EQUITY
LIABILITIES:
Current liabilities  $ 382,570 $ —   $ 382,570
Long-term debt   —  390,000 (a)   390,000
Other long-term liabilities   831,388  —   831,388
INVESTED EQUITY:
Common shares, $0.01 par value; 300,000,000 authorized; 55,747,109 issued and
outstanding on a pro forma basis   —  557 (b)   557
Additional paid-in capital   —  2,652,555 (b)   2,652,555
Invested capital   4,530,799  (4,530,799) (b)   —
Receivables from IAC and subsidiaries   (1,545,670)  1,545,670 (b)   —
Accumulated other comprehensive income   1,242  —   1,242

 Total invested equity   2,986,371  (332,017)   2,654,354

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND INVESTED EQUITY  $ 4,200,329 $ 57,983   $ 4,258,312

The accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements are an integral part of these statements.

47

HSN, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

MARCH 31, 2008

Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Notes

Pro Forma

(In thousands, except per share data)

Revenue  $ 676,886 $ —   $ 676,886
Operating expenses   661,808  529 (c)   662,613
   276 (d)

 Operating income   15,078  (805)   14,273
Other income (expense):
 Interest income   15  —   15
 Interest expense   —  (9,731) (e)   (9,731)

Total other income (expense), net   15  (9,731)   (9,716)

Earnings from continuing operations before income taxes   15,093  (10,536)   4,557
Income tax provision   (5,687)  3,915 (f)   (1,772)

Earnings from continuing operations  $ 9,406 $ (6,621)   $ 2,785

Pro forma earnings per share:(g)
 Basic earnings per share from continuing operations  $ 0.05
 Diluted earnings per share from continuing operations  $ 0.05

The accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements are an integral part of these statements.

48

HSN, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2007

Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Notes

Pro Forma

(In thousands, except per share data)

Revenue  $ 2,908,242 $ —   $ 2,908,242
Operating expenses   2,738,451  1,633 (c)   2,741,187
   1,103 (d)

 Operating income   169,791  (2,736)   167,055
Other income (expense):
 Interest income   252  —   252
 Interest expense   —  (38,925) (e)   (38,925)
 Other expense   (256)  —   (256)

Total other expense, net   (4)  (38,925)   (38,929)

Earnings from continuing operations before income taxes   169,787  (41,661)   128,126
Income tax provision   (64,554)  15,482 (f)   (49,072)

Earnings from continuing operations  $ 105,233 $ (26,179)   $ 79,054

Pro forma earnings per share:(g)
 Basic earnings per share from continuing operations  $ 1.38
 Diluted earnings per share from continuing operations  $ 1.32

The accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements are an integral part of these statements.

49

HSN, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(a) In connection with the separation, HSNi raised $390 million through a combination of privately issued debt securities (the "Notes") and a secured credit facility (the
"Term Loan"). HSNi raised $240 million through the Notes and $150 million through the Term Loan, in addition, HSNi negotiated a $150 million revolving credit